

IN THE HIGH COURT OF GUJARAT AT AHMEDABAD

R/SPECIAL CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 15566 of 2022

=====

LALITKUMAR RAMSHAKTI

Versus

STATE OF GUJARAT & ORS.

=====

Appearance:

MR HITESH M SABHNANI(10731) for the Petitioner(s) No. 1

for the Respondent(s) No. 1

MR SALIL M THAKORE(5821) for the Respondent(s) No. 4,5

NOTICE SERVED for the Respondent(s) No. 8

NOTICE SERVED BY DS for the Respondent(s) No. 1,2,6

NOTICE UNSERVED for the Respondent(s) No. 3,7

=====

CORAM:HONOURABLE MR. JUSTICE NIRZAR S. DESAI

Date : 05/04/2024

ORAL ORDER

A request made through hybrid mode for early hearing is rejected as the matter is already coming upon 12.6.2024, request is rejected.

(NIRZAR S. DESAI,J)

Pallavi